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Emergency Ultrasound Preceptorships 
for the Practicing Emergency Physician 

 
For those interested in more intensive or individualized ultrasound training, the Community Practice 
Subcommittee has assembled a list of preceptorships available to the practicing physician. If you have 
interest in an individual preceptorship, please contact the contact person directly. They will be able to 
provide you with specific information about the program they offer.  
 
(CA) University of California, Irvine  
J. Christian Fox, MD, FACEP 
jchristianfox@gmail.com 
949.842.2167 
 

(NC) Carolinas Medical Center  
Vivek S Tayal, MD, FACEP 
vtayal@carolinas.org 
704.355.3181 
 

(DE) Christiana Care Health System  
Paul Sierzenski, MD, RDMS, FACEP 
peski@comcast.net 
302.733.1630 
 

(NJ) Morristown Memorial Hospital  
Costas Kaiafas MD 
drcostas@aol.com 
973.971.8919 
 

(GA) Medical College of Georgia  
Matt Lyon, MD, FACEP 
mlyon@mcg.edu 
706.721.2613 

(NY) Albany Medical Center  
Donald Jeanmonod, MD, FACEP 
jeanmod@mail.amc.edu 
518.262.3773 
 

(IL) John H. Stoger Hospital of Cook County  
John Bailitz, MD, FACEP 
jbailitz@ccbh.org 
312.864.0198 
 

(NY) Mount Sinai School of Medicine  
Bret P. Nelson, MD, RDMS,FACEP 
bret.nelson@mountsinai.org 
212.241.6794 
 

(MA) Massachusetts General Hospital  
Andrew Liteplo, MD, RDMS, FACEP 
aliteplo@partners.org 
617.726.5054 
 

(NY) NY Hospital-Queens/Weill Cornell Med Coll 
Penelope S. Chun, MD, FACEP 
penelope.chun@gmail.com 
718.670.1426 
 

(MA) Tufts Medical Center  
Amir H Darvish, MD, RDMS 
adarvish@tuftsmedicalcenter.org 
617.636.5181 
 

(NY) New York Methodist Hospital  
Lawrence A. Melniker, MD, MS, RDMS, FACEP 
lam9004@nyp.org 
718.780.5041  
 

(MA) University of Massachusetts 
Romolo J. Gaspari, MD, MS, FACEP 
gasparir@ummhc.org 
508.334.7943  
 

(NY) North Shore University Hospital  
Christopher C. Raio, MD, RDMS, FACEP 
craio7@gmail.com 
631.988.7181 

(MD) Johns Hopkins Hospital  
Beatrice Hoffmann, MD, PhD, RDMS 
bhoffma8@jhmi.edu 
410.550.7852 
 

(NY) St. Luke’s – Roosevelt Hospital Center  
Resa E. Lewiss MD 
resaelewiss@yahoo.com 
646.226.2426 
 

(OH) Mid-Ohio Emergency Services  
Michael Pallaci, DO, FACEP 
drbillsfan@att.net 
614.288.4813 

 


